CH \$40.00 140116 10440543

Patent Application KSC-12458

CC-A

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

(1) Conveying party(ies) :

Clyde F. Parrish

Date Executed: 05/15/2003

Dale E. Lueck

Date Executed: 05/15/2003

(2) Receiving party

U.S. GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION, WASHINGTON,

DC 20546

(3) Nature of conveyance:

DETERMINATION OF TITLE AND ASSIGNMENT IN

ACCORDANCE WITH 42 U.S.C. 2457

(4) Application no.

KSC-12458

Serial No.

10/440,543

Filed: 05/15/2003

(5) Return recorded

document to

PATENT COUNSEL

NASA/JOHN F. KENNEDY SPACE CENTER

MAIL CODE: CC-A

KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FL 32899

FAX: 321-867-1817

- (6) Total number of applications involved: ONE
- (7) Total fee (37 CFR 1.19(b)(5)):

\$40

(8) Charge to:

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 14-0116

(9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet: TWO

Respectfully submitted,

Randall M. Heald

Assistant Chief Counsel/Patent Counsel

Registration No. 28,561

700053403

Enclosures:

1. Assignment

PATENT

REEL: 014141 FRAME: 0548

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Patent Application

Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	nvention: UV Induced Oxidation of Nitric Oxide							
Inventor(s):	Clyde F. Parrish and Dale E. Lueck							
NASA Case No.:	KSC-12458	Application No.*:	10/440,543	Filing Date*:	05/15/2003			
WHEREAS, the par Government (herea Administration;	ties to this Assignme iter Government), as	ent and Agreement a s represented by the	re the undersigned inv Administrator of the Na	entor(s) and the ational Aeronau	e United States itics and Space			
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignm	ent and Agreement i	s in accordance with 3	7 CFR Part 501	1; and			
	dersigned inventor(s) a above-entitled inve		d, on the date(s) indica	ted below, an a	pplication for United			
Assign to the America, its territori	Government my (o es and possessions,	ur) full and exclusive , and my (our) entire	Government, the unde right in and to said inv right, title and interest ny patent(s) that may i	vention within the in and to said a	ne United States of application, and any			
accordance with 37 amended. If the Go country, in accordance nonexclusive, irrevo	CFR 501.9(d), incluvernment chooses notes with 37 CFR 501 cable, royalty-free like	ding rights of priority ot to file an application 1.9(d), and such right cense in the invention	cclusive foreign rights in under the International on in any foreign count is will be subject to the in with power to grant li practicable, in any fore	il Convention of ry, I (we) may r reservation to t censes for all g	f Paris (1883), as request rights in that the Government of a lovernmental			
information to, and		ny manner with the C	ute any document for, Sovernment in order to		ny requested ernment to protect any			
		eys of record in the a	pplication to insert the	application nur	mber and filing date			
above when require	Mariol	,	5/15/03	z	1/5/113			
(Signature of Inventor)	- www.	<u>(C</u>	Pate Assignment Executed	(Date App	Alcation Executed)			
CLYDE F. PARRIS		1305 SILV	ER LAKE DRIVE, M	ELBOURNE,	FL 32940			
(Inventor's Typed Nan		(Mailing Add	ress - Including Country)					
Man Z	July		5/15/03	<i></i> 2	<u> 7/15/03</u>			
(Signature of Inventor)	7	•	ate Assignment Executed	(·	ilication Executed)			
DALE E. LUECK (Inventor's Typed Nam	ne)		PARSONAGE DRIVI ress - Including Country)	E, MERRITT I	SLAND, FL 32952			
•	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,					
(Signature of Inventor)		(C	ate Assignment Executed,	(Date App	lication Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nam	ne)	(Meiling Add	ress - Including Country)	п	1-01000			
NASA FORM 430 DEC	2000 PREVIOUS ED	ITIONS ARE OBSOLET	" É.					

PATENT REEL: 014141 FRAME: 0549**



Office of Chief Counsel John F. Kennedy Space Center National Aeronautics & Space Administration Kennedy Space Center, Florida 32899 (321) 867-2550 (Telephone) (321) 867-1817 (Facsimile)



TO:	Mail Stop: Assignment Services Division	Date:	11/	19/2003	
Firm	Office Symbol: U.S. Patent and Trade	mark Offic	æ		
Telephone: 703-3089723		Facsimi	Facsimile: _703-306-		-5995
From: Carol A. Dunn, Paralegal Specialist		Telephone:			(321) 867-3058
Total	number of pages in this transmission (in	ncluding th	is pa	ge): <u>3</u>	

Remarks:

This is a RIGHTFax Transmission. Please return recorded document to Fax 321-867-1817

Carol Anne Dunn Paralegal Specialist

Confidentiality Note: The following facsimile is intended solely for the use of the individual to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agency responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us by telephone and arrange for return of the documents.

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/19/2003 REEL: 014141 FRAME: 0550